#### 503048149 11/05/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3094748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DODDY RAFIEHA	10/28/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBYSON LIVING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	26500 WEST AGOURA ROAD #102-875	
City:	CALABASAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29508297

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)791-7276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-791-7200 Phone:

Email: ceb@hartbaxley.com

**Correspondent Name:** CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: 90 JOHN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 403

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038-3242** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19863 B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES E. BAXLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/CharlesEBaxley/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AbbysonEmilyAssignment#page1.tif source=AbbysonEmilyAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034104 FRAME: 0744

503048149

- I, Doddy Rafieha (a United States citizen) having an address at c/o Abbyson Living Corporation, 26500 West Agoura Road #103/875, Calabasas, California 91302 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); in consideration of payment to me in the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable considerations, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby; from Abbyson Living Corporation (a Nevada corporation) having its principal place of business at 26500 West Agoura Road #103-875, Calabasas, California 91302, including its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); Assignor has sold, assigned and conveyed and hereby does evidence said sale, assignment and conveyance unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following:
  - (1) A United States Patent Application entitled <u>SOFA DESIGN</u> to be filed presently with the United States Patent and trademark Office (including any renewal, divisional, continuation, substitute patent, design, and/or reissue application based upon said Patent Application), and the invention and design set forth in the Patent Application and any patent(s) or the like to be granted thereon, including extension(s) and reissue(s), if any, to the full ends of terms for which each and every of said patent(s) may be granted, of the foregoing invention, design, Patent Application(s) and patent(s) all individually and collectively comprising a Patent Right.
  - (2) All rights to any patent, design patent, or other comparable legal right; such as but not limited to utility patents, design patents, registered designs, industrial designs, industrial models, certificates of inventorship, copyrights, trademarks and/or the like; corresponding in kind or form to said United States Patent Application in and/or for any international organization and/or country foreign to the United States of America as also forming part of said Patent Right.
  - (3) I hereby represent and agree that I have not executed and will not execute any document in conflict herewith, and I further agree that I will at any time, upon request by the Assignee, execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect substance of and/or title to said Patent Right worldwide in Assignee, and if Assignee desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, or substitute application of or for said Patent Right and/or to secure reissue or extension of such Patent Right, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto or in any way to perfect, advance or protect the Patent Right worldwide, I will upon request by Assignee sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requested of me for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaim, or perfection, advancement or protection of the Patent Right worldwide, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee.
  - (4) I further agree that I will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said Patent Right worldwide and/or the history thereof,

ì

- known to me and testify to the same in any interference or any litigation or other proceeding when requested to do so by Assignee.
- I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United (5) States of America, and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America, to issue or cause to be issued said United States Patent Application and/or the Patent Right worldwide to Assignee as assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at Calabasas, California this 29th day of October 2014.

Address of Assignor: 26500 West Agoura Road #103-875, Calabasas, California 91302

Witness

Signature:

Name

Address

26500 W. Agoure Rd \$103-875, Calabana, CA